
TOWN OF HUDSON CONTACT LIST 

Town Clerk:  Vickie Shaw    715-386-4263 
   Town  Hall    clerk@hudsonwi.town 
   980 County Road A 
   Hudson, WI  54016 
 
Zoning;   Brian Wert    715-386-5410 
   Brian Wert Inspections Agency  bagency@sbcglobal.net 
   726 East Highway 12 
   Hudson, WI  54016 
 
Town Engineer:  Erik Henningsgard   888-881-4281 
   Short Elliot Hendrickson Inc  715-861-4883 – direct 
   156 High Street Ste 300   715-441-0242 -mobile 
   New Richmond, WI  54017-1128 ehenningsgard@sehinc.com 
 
Land Division and Community Development  715-386-4680 
Conservation   St Croix County Government Center cdd@sccwi.gov 
And Planning  1101 Carmichael Road Ste 1200 
   Hudson, WI  54016 
 
Highway Engineer: Greg Haig    715-245-4205 
   St Croix County Highway Department greg.haig@sccwi.gov 
   300 Oak Ridge Parkway 
   Baldwin, WI  54002 
 
Surveyor:  Fran Bleskacek    715-245-4117 
   St Croix County Highway Department fran.bleskacek@sccwi.gov 
   300 Oak Ridge Parkway 
   Baldwin, WI  54002 
 
Fire Department Drew Spielman    715-386-5861   
   City of Hudson Fire Department  dspielman@hudsonwi.gov 
   2121 Ward Ave 
   Hudson, WI  54016 
 
WI Department of Chris Michels    715-836-3905 
Transportation  718 W. Clairemont Avenue  Chris.michels@dot.wi.gov 
   Eau Claire, WI  54701 
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